Form PTO 1595
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

03-16-1999



100984409

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE HEET Patent and Trademark Office

ned original documents or copy thereof.

To the Honorable Commissioner of P

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Tadahiro YAGUCHI and Shuhei IMAI

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

[] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Merger

[]

ı

Security Agreement

Change of Name

Other

Execution Date: December 3 and 4, 1998

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Internal Address:

Street Address: 1-1, Minamiaoyama 2-ch

Minato-ku

City: TOKYO Country: Japan Zip:

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

[] Yes [x] No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 3 and 4, 1998

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes

A. Patent Application No.(s)

29/10/408

Zabel No Cm 4 4 5 4 2 5 1 7 3 B. Patent N certify that, on the date indicated above I deposited this paper or fee with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the Commissioner

of Patents & Trademarks, Washington D.C. 20231 by

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Darby & Darby P.C.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor

City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513

Signature 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00

[X] Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

04-0100

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

03/15/1999 MPEOPLES 00000118

Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the lief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Eugene L. Szczecina, Jr. Name of Person Signing

Eugen L. Drejen J

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

6920/0F414

Attorney Docket No. 6920/oF414

ASSIGNMENT

I/We, the inventor(s) named below [hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

automobile	
for which I/we have executed an application for a United States Pa	itent concurrently herewith; and
Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	
(Full Name of (check one) [x]Sole or []First Assign	nee)
a corporation of Tokyo, Japan (State and Country of Incorporation	n) .
having the address of1-1 Minamiaoyama 2-chome and	e, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
(Full Name of Second Assignee, if any)	
a corporation of(State and Country of Incorporatio	<u>n)</u>
having the address of	•
application; Now, therefore, be it known that, for good and valuable of is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned transfer, and set over unto the Assignee(s), its/their lawful success in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and of States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Fits/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the And I/we hereby further covenant and agree that I/we we Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to proceeding, sign all lawful documents when called upon to do so, exadesirable to perfect the title to this invention in the name of the Assignee(s) and its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and e United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns.	d, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, isors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United I we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent for this invention in the name of the Assignee(s), is assignment; rill, without further consideration, communicate with the me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal ecute and deliver all documents that may be necessary or ssignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, execute all to oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the inforce proper patent protection for this invention in the
Full name of (check one) [] Sole or [X] First Assignor	CR D CAR
Signature Jacushi Jacushi	Date
Type Tadahiro Yaguchi	Citizenship Japan
Full name of Second Assignor, if any	1000
Signature / Mai	Date 3. Dec. 98
Type Shuhei Imai	Citizenship Japan

1

RECORDED: 03/03/1999

PATENT REEL: 9807 FRAME: 0765